For Your Convenience: This Northern
Lights File Is Shared By Diesel Parts Direct
SHOP NOW
YOUR ONE STOP SUPERSTORE FOR DIESEL ENGINE PARTS
P944
For Models: L944D, M944W, NL944D2, M30CW,

M944T, NL944T2, and M38CR2
P944  05/11
Model Designation
II
                        L, M, NL                                                   C                                  W                            T
L - Northern Lights Propulsion engine
M - Northern Lights Marine generator set
NL - Northern Lights Industrial generator
       set
C - Commercial
set
Northern Lights marine diesel generator
set with a 944 engine and a  PX-332K2
generator end.
M944W
NORTHERN LIGHTS
Northern Lights generator sets have two serial numbers. One serial number is for the generator end, and it is
found on the Generator End Data Plate.  One is for the generator set and it looks like the below (fi gure 1).
Please have your generator set serial number ready when you call in for service or parts.
MODELS INCLUDED
This manual covers the operating instructions for:
 L944D, M944W, NL944D2, M30CW, M944T, NL944T2, and M38CR2
Model Numbers
Model numbers give the unit's application, block model, aspiration, and RPM:
Serial Numbers
Generator End Serial Number
=
 Designates a
new winding in
generator
Northern Lights commercial diesel
generator set with a 944 engine and an
UCI224 or PX-332K2 generator end.
M30CW =
Figure 1.  Generator Set Serial Number Plate
Northern Lights propulsion engine from a
944 engine.L944D =
T - Turbocharged
Northern Lights marine diesel generator
set with a 944 engine and an LX-E 34E
generator end, turbocharged.
M944T =
Northern Lights commercial diesel
generator set with a 944 engine and a
Newage generator end, turbocharged.
M38CR2 =
P944  05/11
REFERENCES:
1. Grouping section title. 7. Quantity of parts used.
2. Model designation of equipment that uses parts 8. Description of each component part.
 listed on this page. 9. Serial number of unit the part fi ts.
3. Title and description of assembly. 10. Assembly or kit designated by Key 0 or ••/•.
4. Drawing numbers that correspond to key 11. Grouping index number.
 column numbers for parts identifi cation. 12. Page number within the grouping index.
5. Key column for locating parts shown on drawing. 13. Manual title.
6. Part number.  14. Page publication date.
NOTE:    Arrows always point toward the front of the engine.
III
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
1
Reading a Parts Page
IMPORTANT:
Before selecting parts, be sure that you are choosing parts from the correct page.
Check the model designation at the page top.
Do not use this illustration for parts purchasing.
4 23
5
7 8 9
P844  06/96
5 - 2
0 185046210 1 Alternator Assembly -
1 185446219 1 Flywheel, complete -
2 185446217 1 Plate, complete -
3 185716200 1 Plate -
4 185446218 1 Stator, complete -
5 040126210 2 Bearing -
6 020210010 1 Nut -
7 027100010 1 Spring washer -
8 026100010 1 Washer -
9 185446220 1 Clamp -
10 015140408 1 Screw -
11 015140425 2 Screw -
12 199236510 1 Collar -
6
ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY:  M - NL844
14
1211
13
10
KEY PART NUMBER QTY.                    DESCRIPTION             SERIALNUMBER
P944  05/11
GROUP 1 – ENGINE
Cylinder Block
 KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION  SERIAL NUMBER
 •• 32A0721010 1 Cylinder Block Assembly (includes keys 1- 16) -
 1 0482623500 10 Expansion Plug -
 2  4 Bearing Cap* -
 3  1 Bearing Cap, Rear* -
 4 32A0702600 10 Bolt, Bearing Cap -
 5 0482621800 6 Expansion Plug -
 6  3 Plug* -
 7 MS661142 1 Plug, Tapered -
 8 3430702100 1 Plug, Cam -
 9 32A0701501 2 Dowel Pin -
 10 F284612000 2 Dowel Pin -
 11 F284605000 2 Dowel Pin -
 12 F285004008 6 Spring Pin -
 13 MS661140 6 Plug, Tapered -
 14 0560501410 1 Bushing -
 15 32A2303500 1 Idler Shaft -
 16 MD000269 1 Plug, Tapered -
 17 32A0711700 2 Side Seal -
    *Part unavailable separately
Dwg. #32B0710
1 - 0
L-M-NL944, M30CW
P944  05/11
GROUP 1 – ENGINE
Cylinder Block
 KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION  SERIAL NUMBER
 •• 32A0744010 1 Cylinder Block Assembly (includes keys 1- 16) -
 1 0482623500 10 Expansion Plug -
 2  4 Bearing Cap* -
 3  1 Bearing Cap, Rear* -
 4 32A0702600 10 Bolt, Bearing Cap -
 5 0482621800 5 Expansion Plug -
 6  3 Plug* -
 7 MS661142 1 Plug, Tapered -
 8 3430702100 1 Plug, Cam -
 9 32A0701500 2 Dowel Pin -
 10 MF472446 2 Dowel Pin -
 11 F284605000 2 Dowel Pin -
 12 F285004008 6 Spring Pin -
 13 MS661140 7 Plug, Tapered -